CITY OF GILLETT JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING OCTOBER 23, - 5:00 P.M. GILLETT CITY HALL 150 N. MCKENZIE AVE. GILLETT, WI 54124

<u>Agenda:</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Appoint Chairperson and Citizen Member to City of Gillett Joint Review Board (Standing Joint Review Board).
- 3. Review of Annual TIF District #2 and #3 Reports
- 4. Discussion and possible action regarding Resolution to Approve Extension to Tax Incremental Finance District No. 2.
- 5. Discussion and possible action regarding Resolution to Approve Extensions to Tax Incremental Finance District No. 3.
- 6. Organize a Joint Review Board for purposes of considering the following proposal:

Proposal regarding a Project Amendment allowing for projects within a ½ mile radius of the present Tax Increment Financing District #3 to be eligible projects for the purpose Tax Increment Financing.

7. Adjourn